RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Form PTO-1595

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original ori	party(ies): rnational d Drive fornia 92021
Ronald L. Brookshire Travis Brookshire Robert Hamilton Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No Name: LFG & E Interstance Street Address: 663 Greenfield El Cajon, Cali Additional name(s) & address(est)Yes _X_ No	rnational 1 Drive fornia 92021
Travis Brookshire Robert Hamilton Street Address: 663 Greenfield El Cajon, Cali Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No Yes _X_ No	I Drive fornia 92021
Robert Hamilton Street Address: 663 Greenfield El Cajon, Cali Additional name(s) of conveying Additional name(s) & address(est party(ies) attached? Yes X No Yes X No	fornia 92021 💆 💻
party(ies) attached?Yes _X NoYes _X No	s) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Merger Security/Agreement Name Change Other A. Patent Application number(s) or patent this document is being filled to the execution date of the application No.(s)	ogether with a new application
Assignment Execution Date: April 14, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) Additional Numbers Attache Yes No_X_	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications an involved: 1	d patents
Name: John L. Rogitz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Address: ROGITZ & ASSOCIATES X Enclosed 750 "B" Street, Suite 3120	.00
San Diego, CA 92101 05	5-16-2000
5/16/2000 DCDATES 000000042 09561053 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
4 PR. PA4	01357598
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the
JOHN L. ROGITZ Name of Person Signing Signature of Person Signing	$\frac{4/2i/60}{\text{Date}}$
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	2

PATENT REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ronald L. Brookshire, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1931 Balentine Drive, Alpine, California 91901, and Travis Brookshire, a U.S. citizen, residing at 973 Bremen Way, Alpine, California 91901, and Robert Hamilton, a U.S. citizen, residing at 18796 Boulder Avenue, Riverside, California 92508, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a LANDFILL CONDENSATE INJECTION SYSTEM for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, LFG & E International, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 663 Greenfield Drive, El Cajon, California 92021, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said LFG & E International, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said LFG & E International, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said LFG & E International, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said LFG & E International, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)) SS:	Ronald L. Brookshire	_/dated:_	4-14-00
COUNTY OF BANK BILGO	,	() () o 10		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS:	() BH	/dated:_	4/14/00
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	Travis Brookshire		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS:	128 Handt	/dated:	4/14/00
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)	Robert Hamilton		

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/28/2000 REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0819